ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE

CAUTION: PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES
ARE HEAVY.

IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE
ASSEMBLY PROCESS. IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED THAT YOU ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE
PEOPLE. IN CASE OF EXCESS STAIN, WIPE THE BOTTOM OF THE UNIT BEFORE PLACING ON ANY SURFACE.

ATTENTION: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT.
LES PIEOCES SONT LOURDES. POUR EVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS. ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST
PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT L'ASSEMBLAGE, NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL A UNE OU PLUSIEURS
AUTRES PERSONNES. EN CAS DE TACHE EXCESSIVE, ESSUYEZ LE FOND DE L'UNITE' AVANT LE PLACEMENT SUR
NIMPORTE QUELLE SURFACE.

CUIDADO: FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO, ESTAS. PIEZAS

SON PESADAS.
PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS
ES ENSAMBLADO. SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS.

WARNING......... PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER LEGS OF FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES TO FLOOR
SURFACE. SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO MARKING, IF YOU ARE NOT SURE CONSULT WITH
YOUR DEALER.

AVERTISSEMENT...LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER.
CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE.CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE
Nozﬁﬁﬁm DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION QUAN(T:IENY,’F%UA‘]‘)NHTE/

BOLT/ BOULON/ TORNILLO 5/16" * 2"L 8 PCS
FLAT WASHER/ RONDELLE PLATE/ .,

A ARANDELA PLANA 316 % 8 PCS
TLOCK WASHER/ RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE/ e 8 PCS
ARANDELA DE BLOQUEO 3/16

B WRENCH/ CLE/ LLAVE INGLESA 12" S 1PC

C WRENCH/ CLE/ LLAVE INGLESA 15/8" S— 1PC
FLAT WASHER/ RONDELLE PLATE/ .

D ARANDELA PLANA 1178 @) 4PCS

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE
NO# NOMBRE/ QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/
NUMERO DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION CANTIDAD
1 TABLE TOP/ DESSUS DE TABLE/ MESA 1PC
2 TABLE BASE/ BASE DE TABLE/ MESA BASE 2 PCS
3 METAL STRETCHER/ CAMILLA DE METAL/ 1PC
RALLONGE EN METAL

NOTE:
ASSEMBLE UNIT ON A SOFT SURFACE.

ASSEMBLEZ UNITE SUR UNE SURFACE MOLLE.
ENSAMBLE LA UNIDAD EN UNA SUPERFICIE PLANA Y SUAVE.

DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS UNTIL THE UNIT IS COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED.

NE SERREZ PAS LES BOULONS JU SQU’A CE QUE LUNITE SOIT COMPLETEMENT ASSEMBLEE.
NO APRIETE 1.0OS TORNILI.OS HASTA OUTE T.A TINIDAD ESTE COMPI.LETAMENTE ENSAMRBI.ADA.




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE

Step 1/ Etape 1/ Paso 1

Step 2/ Etape 2/ Paso 2

Step 3/ Etape 3/ Paso 3




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Desk

CAUTION:

ATTENTION:

CUIDADO:

PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.

IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE

ASSEMBLY PROCESS,IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED THAT YOU ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PEOPLE.

VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES PIEOCES

SONT LOURDES.POUR EUVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT
L'ASSEMBLAGE,NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL AO UNE OU PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES.

FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO. ESTAS PIEZAS SON PESADAS.

PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES ENSAMBLADO,

SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS.

WARNING PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER LEGS OF FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES TO FLOOR SURFACE.
SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO MARKING. IF YOU ARE NOT SURE CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.

AVERTISSEMENT... LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER.
CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE, CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

i

y

A
%
"4
\{

I
Y

)

\

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE:

Description

Top drawer

Below drawer

Mid drawer Glass shelf 5*%369*445mm

Small knob Tilt kit bracket

Big knob Metal glide 14"*35 mm

Leveler Metal glide 16"*45 mm




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Desk Hutch

CAUTION:  PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.
IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE
ASSEMBLY PROCESS,IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED THAT YOU ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PEOPLE.
ATTENTION: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES PIEOCES
SONT LOURDES.POUR EUVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT
L'ASSEMBLAGE,NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL AO UNE OU PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES.
CUIDADO: FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO. ESTAS PIEZAS SON PESADAS.
PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES ENSAMBLADO,
SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS.

WARNING PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER LEGS OF FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES TO FLOOR SURFACE.
SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO MARKING. IF YOU ARE NOT SURE CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.

AVERTISSEMENT... LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER.
CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE, CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

10

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE: LIST OF HARDWARE:

Description . Description

Z
e

Bolt O 1/4" * 19mm
Mending plate 3x20x50 mm
Flat washer D6/D19
Allen key 4 mm

Top hutch panel
Removable shelf 20x270x335 mm
Removable mid shelf| 20x255x817 mm
Left glass door
Right glass door
Drawer

Big knob

Long handle
Back panel

Tilt kit bracket

Metal glide 10"*35 mm
Shelf clip

Screw ¥3.5x12 mm
Bottom door catch

Nel o) EN] Ko | AW, IF N RUVE B N0 7 T

el bl el DI DV I Y Y =N VI =S

—_—
S




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Tall Desk

CAUTION:

PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.
IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE
ASSEMBLY PROCESS,IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED THAT YOU ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PEOPLE.

ATTENTION: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES PIEOCES

CUIDADO:

SONT LOURDES.POUR EUVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT
L'ASSEMBLAGE,NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL AO UNE OU PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES.

FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO. ESTAS PIEZAS SON PESADAS.

PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES ENSAMBLADO,

SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS.

WARNING PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER LEGS OF FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES TO FLOOR SURFACE.
SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO MARKING. IF YOU ARE NOT SURE CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.

AVERTISSEMENT... LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER.
CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE, CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

] o—
=
O\
7

5

=
&

e
—

A

NS

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE:

z
e

Description

Top

Drawer

Mid drawer

Door Long handle

Removable shelf 20x414x615 mm Metal glide 14"*35 mm

Metal glide 16"*45 mm

Pencil tray

Mouse pad

Shelf clip

Leveler

Screw ©¥3.5x12 mm

(| QA| N[N |~ |[W]|—

4;oo>—>—l\)l\)'—‘[\)’—‘§

Big knob Bottom door catch




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Tall Desk Hutch

CAUTION:

PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.
IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE
ASSEMBLY PROCESS,IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED THAT YOU ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PEOPLE.

ATTENTION: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES PIEOCES

CUIDADO:

o
i
=
<
ol
A
m
O
z
<
-
O
&
o
H
&

SONT LOURDES.POUR EUVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT
L'ASSEMBLAGE,NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL AO UNE OU PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES.

FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO. ESTAS PIEZAS SON PESADAS.

PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES ENSAMBLADO,

SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS.

WARNING PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER LEGS OF FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES TO FLOOR SURFACE.
SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO MARKING. IF YOU ARE NOT SURE CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.

AVERTISSEMENT... LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER.
CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE, CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE: LIST OF HARDWARE:

Description . Description

Drawer Screw D4x40 mm

Small knob

Wood mending plate

Metal stopper




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Bookcase

CAUTION:

ATTENTION:

CUIDADO:

PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.

IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE

ASSEMBLY PROCESS,IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED THAT YOU ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PEOPLE.

VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES PIEOCES

SONT LOURDES.POUR EUVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT
L'ASSEMBLAGE,NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL AO UNE OU PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES.

FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO. ESTAS PIEZAS SON PESADAS.

PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES ENSAMBLADO,

SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS.

WARNING PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER LEGS OF FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES TO FLOOR SURFACE.
SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO MARKING. IF YOU ARE NOT SURE CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.

AVERTISSEMENT... LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER.
CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE, CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE:

Description

Top

Removable shelf 30x425x808 mm

Drawer Tilt kit bracket

Back panel Metal glide 12"%45 mm

Big knob Shelf clip

Leveler Screw ©¥3.5x12 mm




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Lateral file

CAUTION:

ATTENTION:

CUIDADO:

PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.

IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE

ASSEMBLY PROCESS,IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED THAT YOU ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PEOPLE.

VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES PIEOCES

SONT LOURDES.POUR EUVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT
L'ASSEMBLAGE,NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL AO UNE OU PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES.

FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO. ESTAS PIEZAS SON PESADAS.

PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES ENSAMBLADO,

SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS.

WARNING PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER LEGS OF FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES TO FLOOR SURFACE.
SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO MARKING. IF YOU ARE NOT SURE CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.

AVERTISSEMENT... LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER.
CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE, CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE LIST OF HARDWARE

Description . Description

Top @:ﬁ | Key

Drawer

Big knob

Lock

Hanger Bar O 8* 627 mm Leveler

Support Ring Metal glide 16" *45 mm

Screw ®4*10 mm Tilt kit bracket




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Hutch

CAUTION:

ATTENTION:

CUIDADO:

PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.

IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE

ASSEMBLY PROCESS,IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED THAT YOU ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PEOPLE.

VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES PIEOCES

SONT LOURDES.POUR EUVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT
L'ASSEMBLAGE,NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL AO UNE OU PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES.

FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO. ESTAS PIEZAS SON PESADAS.

PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES ENSAMBLADO,

SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS.

WARNING PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER LEGS OF FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES TO FLOOR SURFACE.
SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO MARKING. IF YOU ARE NOT SURE CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.

AVERTISSEMENT... LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER.
CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE, CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

7

\F

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE: LIST OF HARDWARE:

z
e

Description

@)
<

Description

Top hutch panel Bolt O 1/4" * 19mm

Removable shelf 30x282x681 mm Mending plate 3x20x50 mm

Left glass door Flat washer D6/D19

Right glass door Allen key 4 mm

Handle

Back panel

Tilt kit bracket Screw ¥3.5x12 mm

XRNQ| NN | |W] ]~

O === | == o]

Shelf clip Bottom door catch




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Printer stand

CAUTION:

ATTENTION:

CUIDADO:

PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.

IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE

ASSEMBLY PROCESS,IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED THAT YOU ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PEOPLE.

VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES PIEOCES

SONT LOURDES.POUR EUVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT
L'ASSEMBLAGE,NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL AO UNE OU PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES.

FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO. ESTAS PIEZAS SON PESADAS.

PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES ENSAMBLADO,

SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS.

WARNING PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER LEGS OF FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES TO FLOOR SURFACE.
SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO MARKING. IF YOU ARE NOT SURE CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.

AVERTISSEMENT... LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER.
CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE, CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE

Description Q'ty

Top

Left door Leg support

Right door Leveler

Removable right shelf | 20x384x456 mm Tilt kit bracket

Removable left shelf | 20x384x709 mm Shelf clip

Back panel Screw 3.5x12 mm

Handle Bottom door catch




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Fully Upholstered desk chair

CAUTION:

ATTENTION:

CUIDADO:

PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.

IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE

ASSEMBLY PROCESS,IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED THAT YOU ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PEOPLE.

VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES PIEOCES

SONT LOURDES.POUR EUVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT
L'ASSEMBLAGE,NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL AO UNE OU PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES.

FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO. ESTAS PIEZAS SON PESADAS.

PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES ENSAMBLADO,

SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS.

WARNING PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER LEGS OF FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES TO FLOOR SURFACE.
SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO MARKING. IF YOU ARE NOT SURE CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.

AVERTISSEMENT... LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER.
CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE, CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE

2
d

Description

Cushion chair back

Cushion Seat

Wood cover post

Wood cover mending plate

LIST OF HARDWARE

Arm chair

Description

Upper base

Cylinder Bolt ®5/16"* 19mm

Bottom base Flat washer | ®9/®22mm

Bolt O 1/4"* 32mm Lock washer | €9/ 11mm

Flat washer ®6/d13mm

— | —
,_o\ooo\]@m.pww»—oz

Flat washer O 6/O19mm Wrench 17mm

p—
\S]

(@)% IESNE I NS 3 ) Wi QUUSINY pUliey B B NG 3 (X0, Y (S QU RV

g
9

(M)
= Wrench 12mm
B ]

o)

Lock washer O 6/O9mm Caster




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Counter Ht. Desk stool

CAUTION:

ATTENTION:

CUIDADO:

PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.

IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE

ASSEMBLY PROCESS,IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED THAT YOU ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PEOPLE.

VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES PIEOCES

SONT LOURDES.POUR EUVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT
L'ASSEMBLAGE,NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL AO UNE OU PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES.

FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO. ESTAS PIEZAS SON PESADAS.

PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES ENSAMBLADO,

SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS.

WARNING PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER LEGS OF FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES TO FLOOR SURFACE.
SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO MARKING. IF YOU ARE NOT SURE CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.

AVERTISSEMENT... LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER.
CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE, CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE LIST OF HARDWARE

Z
©

Desctiption Q'ty . Description

Chair back Bolt d5/16"* 57mm

Seat frame Flat washer | ®9/®22mm

Left & Right legs Lock washer | $9/®11mm

Front stretcher Nut M5/16"

Top Left & Right stretchers Wrench 12mm

Bottom Left & Right stretchers Screw O 4*40mm

Metal strip

(e <N IENT o)\ RV, 1 N SN RUVH I (O3 B

A= ==

Floor glide




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE
Wood Writing Desk w/Curved Stretchers

CAUTION:

PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY.
IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE
ASSEMBLY PROCESS, IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED TO ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PERSONS.

IN CASE OF EXCESS STAIN, WIPE THE BOTTOM OF THE UNIT BEFORE PLACING ON ANY SURFACE.

ATTENTION: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES

CUIDADO:

WARNING:

PIEOCES SONT LOURDES. POUR EVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS. ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST
PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT L'ASSEMBLAGE, NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL A UNE OU
PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES. EN CAS DE TACHE EXCESSIVE, ESSUYEZ

LE FOND DE L'UNITE' AVANT LE PLACEMENT SUR N'IMPORTE QUELLE SURFACE.

FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO, ESTAS. PIEZAS SON PESADAS.
PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES
ENSAMBLADO. SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS.

PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER EACH LEG OF THE FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES ON FLOOR SURFACE.
SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO SCRATCHES AND MARKINGS, IF YOU ARE NOT SURE
CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER.

AVERTISSEMENT. LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER.
CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN CAS DE DOUTE.CONSULTER LE MARCHAND.

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE

Nomngkm DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION QUAN(T:%%%*DNTITE/
BOLT/ BOULON/ TORNILLO 5/16" * 2"L 8 PCS
FLAT WASHER/ RONDELLE PLATE/ .
A ARANDELA PLANA 316 8 PCS
LOCK WASHER/ RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE/ B
ARANDELA DE BLOQUEO 5/16 8 PCS
BOLT/ BOULON/ TORNILLO 1/4" * 1"L 2 PCS
FLAT WASHER/ RONDELLE PLATE/ |
B ARANDELA PLANA 1/4 2PCS
LOCK WASHER/ RONDELLE DE BLOCAGE/ P 2P
ARANDELA DE BLOQUEO 1 CS
C WRENCH/ CLE/ LLAVE INGLESA 3/8" T 1PC
D WRENCH/ CLE/ LLAVE INGLESA 172" y— 1PC
E WRENCH/ CLE/ LLAVE INGLESA 15/8" 5 1PC
LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE
No# N OL;I{I?)RE/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCION QUANEENYé%%NTITE/
1 TABLE TOP/ DESSUS DE TABLE/ MESA % 1PC
2 TABLE BASE/ BASE DE TABLE/ MESA BASE ﬁ 2 PCS
3 METAL STRETCHER/ CAMILLA DE METAL/ 1 PC
RALLONGE EN METAL KX(@}
NOTE:

ASSEMBLE UNIT ON A SOFT SURFACE.

ASSEMBLEZ CUNITE SUR UNE SURFACE MOLLE.
ENSAMBLE LA UNIDAD EN UNA SUPERFICIE PLANA Y SUAVE.

DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS UNTIL THE UNIT IS COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED.

NE SERREZ PAS LES BOULONS JUSQU’A CE QUE CUNITE SOIT COMPLETEMENT ASSEMBLEE.
NO APRIETE LOS TORNILLOS HASTA QUE LA UNIDAD ESTE COMPLETAMENTE ENSAMBLADA.




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAIJE
Wood Writing Desk w/Curved Stretchers

Step 1/ Etape 1/Paso 1 e n

@\@\9~\_° T~
TEe—
S @
_ N
e
L — Y

Step 2/ Etape 2/ Paso 2 <.




